

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition (C) No. 237-239/2000 in C.A.No.5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional documents  
and permission to file addl. affidavit and substitution  
and directions ) ( With Office Report )  
with I.A. Nos. 7-9 (Application for substitution and exemption from  
filing affidavit) and I.A. Nos. 10-12 (Application for direction)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Indoo P Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N N Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria and Ms. Sangeeta Sharma,  
Advs. for M/s.Jain Hansaria & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.As. for substitution are allowed.

Mr. P H Parekh brought to our attention letter dated 14th September, 2001 (page 367) wherein Dalchand Jain has stated that he is willing to hand over possession of the plot of land to the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai for compliance with the terms of the settlement. This land should be handed over within one week to the petitioner-Corporation herein and the Corporation shall thereafter hand over possession to M/s. Parag Construction who will then carry out the terms of the consent order dated 19th August, 1991 and comply with the terms of this Court's order dated 16th April, 2001.

List after one month for further directions.