

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(C) No. 237-239/2000 in C.A.No.5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file additional affidavit and directions and office
report)
(For further directions)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. RC Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Singh, Adv.

Mr. N N Keshwani, Adv.

M/s Jain Hansaria & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Respondent No.1 has placed on record the bank
guarantee in terms of the compromise which was arrived at
between the parties. On request of the counsels these
petitions are adjourned.

List after four weeks as the counsel for
respondent no.1 wishes to file an application. Advance
copy be given to the other counsel who may file their
reply within three weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(S.L. Goyal)
Court Master