

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos. 237-239/2000 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit addl. documents(s) and
permission to file addl. affidavit and directions and office
report) (for further directions)
with IA Nos.19-21 for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Vsen, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.
Dr. Meera Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra and Mr. Swarup
Singh, Adv.

Mr. N N Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. B.T. Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv. for
M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co., Adv.

Mr. D K Garg, Adv.

Mr. S V Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is stated by Mr. Sanghi that a fresh plan has
been filed with the Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay
for permission to construct a big underground parking. It
...2/-

.PA

:2:

is represented that the proposed plan is in accordance with
bye-laws. The application was filed in February this year

