

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (c) Nos.237-239/2000 In  
Civil Appeal Nos. 5623-2625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit addl. documentss and  
permission to file addl. affidavit and permission to file rejoinder  
and directions and office report ) ( for further directions)

Date : 31/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For the Petitioner (s)

Mr.P.H. Parekh,Adv.,  
Mr.Sameer Parkeh,Mr.Lalit Chauhan,Advs.

For the Respondent (s)

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.,  
Mr.Manoj Kr. Mishra,Mr.Sanjay Visen,  
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Mr.N.S.Bisht,Advs.

Mr.V.B. Joshi,Adv.,

Mr.N.N. Keshwanil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Application under Order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC read  
with Order 47 Rule 6 of Supreme Court Rules, 1966 tendered  
in Court is taken on Board.

Application is allowed and the matter is disposed of  
in terms of the original consent terms arrived at in the  
year 1991 and the subsequent consent terms arrived at on  
11.12.2001 as modified by the amended consent terms dated  
23.10.2002 with modification made in paragraph 8 of the  
application having been incorporated and in accordance with  
the undertaking dated 25.10.2002 by M/s. Parag  
Construction. The decree to be drawn up in consent terms  
arrived. The application as well as the amended consent  
terms of undertaking shall form part of the decree. The  
contempt petitions stand disposed of accordingly. The  
notice of contempt is discharged. The earlier judgment  
dictated on 4.12.2001 is recalled.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.L. Goyal)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.



.....J  
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

.....J  
(Arijit Pasayat)

New Delhi,  
October 31, 2002