

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.28-30 IN C.P.(C)NOS.237-239/2000 IN C.A. NOS. 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent

(s)

(For directions)

Date: 15/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.S. Bisht,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.28-30/2004:

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to respondents returnable after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

The bank guarantee of Rs.50 lakhs (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) given

by respondents-M/s.Parag Construction & Ors. shall
be

renewed/extended by them, within a period of one week, for three

months at present. In case it is not renewed/extended within one

week, the Registrar of this Court, without prejudice to the rights

and contentions of the parties, would invoke the bank guarantee and

hold the amount till further orders of the Court.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master