

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 28-33 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239/2000
IN C.A. NO. 5623-5625/2000

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for direction and office report))

Date: 30/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though 3 weeks' time was granted by the Hon'ble Court on 20.2.2006 for filing rejoinder affidavit, petitioner wants 3 weeks' time from today. Since the matter was pending in Registry for all this 8 months, as a last chance, time upto 20.11.2006 is granted for filing such rejoinder affidavit. However, everyone has to remember it

while taking this matter that bank guarantee as per
Court's Order is in force only upto 31.12.2006.

List the matter on 20.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2