

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NOS. 28-33 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN Civil Appeal
5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(Regarding acceptance of Bank Guarantee)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Bank has not confirmed the issuance of extension of Bank Guarantee as per letter dated 17-2-2009 addressed by the Registry in view of their statement while extending bank guarantee.

Learned Counsel for the respondents wants to verify the facts from the Bank. Registry has to enquire from the Bank.

List the matter on 2-3-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar