

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A. No. 28-36 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000
IN Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,directions,permission to submit
additional document(s) and office report)Date: 09/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLetter of correctness of Bank Guarantee has been
received from the concerned Bank Authorities. It is the
extension of the earlier Bank Guarantee and hence the
same is accepted in accordance with the Rules.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS