

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.37-39 IN I.A. Nos. 31-34 & I.A. No.....IN  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN Civil Appeal 5623-  
5625/1985

I.A. NOS.28-33 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN  
Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

I.A. Nos. 34-36 IN I.A.NOS. 31-33 IN CONMT. PET. (C) NO.237-  
239/2000 IN Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title, permission to file additional  
document and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. T. S. Sidhu, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M. T. Nair, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                 M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv  
                                 - 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On            the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master