

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.37-39 IN I.A. Nos. 31-34 & I.A. No.....IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

I.A. NOS.28-33 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN
Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

I.A. Nos. 34-36 IN I.A.NOs. 31-33 IN CONMT. PET. (C) NO.237-239/2000 IN Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title, permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Chander Udai Singh, learned senior counsel for the Corporation of Greater Bombay, the adjourned to first week of January, 2011 to enable the Corporation to file reply to the additional affidavit filed by M/s. Parag Construction. Municipal matters are

The learned senior counsel for the respondent No.4 states at the Bar that there are three unauthorised occupants, who need to be removed by the Corporation. Therefore, it is clarified that in the meantime, it will be open to the Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay to evict the unauthorised occupants on the concerned plot, if necessary, with the police help.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master