

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 31-33 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000
IN Civil Appeal 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS Respondent(s)
(For direction and with prayer "b" in I.A.Nos. 31-33
and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For the parties :

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dev Jyoti Basu, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, let the matter be listed during the second week of January, 2013.

Parties may take note that no further adjournments shall be granted.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|