

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 112-114 OF 2013 IN CONMT.PET.(C) 237-239 OF 2000
IN C.A.NO.5623-5625 OF 1985

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKARRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Shri Pallav Shishodia, learned senior
counsel for the petitioners, we direct that these petitions be listed on
18.03.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master