

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS	Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.
 Mr.Anand Sukumar, Adv.
 Mr.Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Shiv Pati B.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these cases on 09.05.2013.

While adjourning the cases, we take cognizance of the statement made by Shri Ashok K.Mahajan, learned counsel that the tenants have already vacated the premises.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master