

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 237-239 OF 2000 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 112-114 of 2013 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) Nos. 237-239 OF 2000

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr.J.J.Xavier, Adv.
Mrs.U.H.Deshpande, Adv.
Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Lalit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2013 in Contempt Petition(C) Nos. 237-239 OF 2000 In Civil Appeal Nos. 5623-5625 of 1985

Issue notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

The respondent is directed to complete the construction within two months from today.

(Satisb K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master