

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-3 & 4/2013 in
No. 5623-5625/1985

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237-239/2000 In C.A.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No. 1 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 112-114/2013 In CONMT.PET.(C) No.
237-239/2000 In C.A. No. 5623-5625/1985
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
Office report)

I.A.Nos.5-7 in C.P.(C)No.112-114/2013 in C.P.(C)No.237-239/2000
(Appln. For appropriate orders)

Date : 02/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Parties

Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. A.Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.07.02
17:13:48 IST
Reason:

Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Ms. Surakha Raman,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.

Ms. Niharika,Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsels for the parties
and having regard to the totality of the facts of the
case, we find no good reason to proceed any further with
the contempt petitions or render any order in the I.As
filed in the contempt petitions. We, accordingly, close
all the cases and leave the parties to work out their
remedies in accordance with law.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-3 & 4 OF 2013

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 237-239 OF 2000

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5623-5625 OF 1985

WITH

I.A.NO. 1 IN CONTEMPT PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 112-114/2013 IN CONTEMPT
PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 237-239 OF 2000

I.A. NOS. 5-7 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 112-114/2013 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 237-239 OF 2000

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsels for the
parties and having regard to the totality of the facts
of the case, we find no good reason to proceed any
further with the contempt petitions or render any order

in the I.As filed in the contempt petitions. We,
accordingly, close all the cases and leave the parties
to work out their remedies in accordance with law.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
2ND JULY, 2015

.....J.
[M.Y. EQBAL]