

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 55-57/2016

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS. 237-239/2000

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF GREATER BOMBAY

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-respondent,
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw these applications.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. Nos.55-57 of 2016 are dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 13, 2017

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 55-57/2016

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS. 237-239/2000

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5623-5625/1985

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG CONSTRUCTION & PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for directions and office report)

Date: 13/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General
Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Minati Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, Adv.

Mr. K. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the
applicant-respondent, on instructions, seeks
permission of this Court to withdraw these
applications.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. Nos.55-57 of 2016 are dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)